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People Team 

• Hayden Milligan – Hayden.Milligan@wellhaven.com 
o Oversee People, Talent & Payroll teams 

• Kathy Klein – kathy.klein@wellhaven.com  
o Benefits enrollment, coordination, administration & education 
o Leaves of Absence (LOA) requests & administration 
o Worker’s comp support 
o HR regulatory/ compliance reporting 

• Bailey Muller – bailey.muller@wellhaven.com 
o Employee relations 
o Performance 
o Workforce planning 
o Strategic partner for People Operations  

• Rachel Callada – rachel.callada@wellhaven.com 
o Oversees the HR Inbox 
o HR Support 
o HR customer service delivery 

Send HR support requests to:  hr@wellhaven.com  

Talent Team 

• Jen Koscheka – jen.koscheka@wellhaven.com 
o Talent sourcing & pipeline generation 
o Workforce planning 
o Referral program management 
o Talent/recruiting conference & event management 

• Bianca Broussard – bianca.broussard@wellhaven.com 
o Talent sourcing & pipeline generation 
o Qualify DVM candidates for presentation 
o Represent WellHaven at career fairs, conventions, and industry networking event 

Send all recruiting support requests to: careers@wellhaven.com 

Payroll Team 

• Daniel Weaver – daniel.weaver@wellhaven.com 
o Payroll & reimbursable expenses 
o Accounting for benefits 
o Paycom Support 

• Eva Mendiola – eva.mendiola@wellhaven.com 
o Payroll Support 

Send all payroll support requests to: payroll@wellhaven.com 

Medical Operations and Operation Services 

• Jenni Jones – jjones@wellhaven.com 
o Oversees Operations 

• Mary Luebbers, DVM - mary.luebbersdvm@wellhaven.com 
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o Leads Medical Operations team 
 Team is subject matter experts in medical quality, operational efficiency & productivity 

• Michanne Sealund – michanne.sealund@wellhaven.com 
o Direct Hospital Support 
o PM Onboarding support 
o Practice management software/ tools facilitator & coach 
o Pulse: pre/post data conversion support 

• Shari Thorne – shari.thorne@wellhaven.com 
o Direct Hospital Support 
o PM Onboarding support/Training Set-up 
o Practice management software/ tools facilitator & coach 
o Pulse: pre/post data conversion support 

• Emily Neiger – emily.neiger@wellhaven.com 
o Pet wellness plans – hospital implementation, education & support 
o Pulse (eVet): wellness plan configuration, renewals/cancelations 

• Tami Rushing – tami.rushing@wellhaven.com 
o New practice assessment & integration plan development 
o New team onboarding 
o Operational process & systems program management 
o Pulse conversions, data integration & upgrades 

• Jessica Geiger – jessica.geiger@wellhaven.com 
o Equipment & facilities support 

Information Technology (IT) 

• Jorge Gonzalez-Camacho – jorge.gonzalez-camacho@wellhaven.com 
o Internet and non-cellular phone issues (Granite, RingCentral, and other phone systems) 
o End-user compute (PCs, tablets, printer, etc. – only company-provided equipment) 
o Network issues 
o Microsoft Office 365 
o Pulse (eVet) 

Send all IT support requests to: itsupport@wellhaven.com 

Finance 

• Jim King – jim.king@wellhaven.com 
o Oversees Financial Operations and Business Development  

• Robert Schenck – robert.schenck@wellhaven.com 
o Financial statement preparation 
o Audit & tax compliance 
o Cash & treasury 
o AP oversight 

• Ashley Masters – ashley.masters@wellhaven.com 
o Hospital P&L preparation  
o Sales & local Tax 
o Credit card transaction research 
o Banking Supplies 

• Deb Meisner – debbie.mesiner@wellhaven.com 
o Accounts Payable & vendor set-up 
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o Business licensing & property taxes 
o Credit card program 

Send all accounts payable requests to: accountspayable@wellhaven.com 

Operational Finance 

• Cameron Bedrosian – Cameron.bedrosian@wellhaven.com  
o Operational reporting & analytics 
o Hospital performance consultant 
o Doctor production reporting 
o Pulse data standardization 

• Carly Mullin – carly.mullin@wellhaven.com 
o Operational reporting & analytics 
o Knowledge Base Reports Access/Setup 
o Wellness plan tracking & reporting 

Business Development 

• Carrie Swafford – carrie.swafford@wellhaven.com 
o Sourcing & evaluating acquisition opportunities 
o Deal negotiation 
o Due diligence 

• Steve Polakowski – stephen.p@wellhaven.com 
o Research and data management  
o Outreach and lead development  
o Salesforce management 

Marketing 

• Open 
o Hospital marketing & events 
o Social media strategy  
o Liaison for website/digital marketing partner 

Send website & marketing support requests to:  Marketing Request Form 

Medical 

• Bob Lester, DVM – bob.lesterdvm@wellhaven.com  

Legal 

Send all legal support requests to: legal@wellhaven.com 
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